

Ref. No: 531170222 From: Public Date: 17/02/2022

Subject: Prostate cancer within your trust.

## REQUEST

I'd like to request data of the following for the last 5 years 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020 and 2021, however if this exceeds the FOI time limit please provide the data for 2021 only:

- 1) How many people were diagnosed with prostate cancer within your trust
- 2) How many people that were diagnosed with prostate cancer had Brachytherapy
- 3) The average cost of undergoing Brachytherapy

## RESPONSE

1) How many people were diagnosed with prostate cancer within your trust

Row Labels	C61X – Malignant neoplasm of prostate
2017	266
2018	262
2019	237
2020	196
2021	215
Grand Total	1176

2) How many people that were diagnosed with prostate cancer had Brachytherapy

Unable to answer as Brachytherapy treatment is undertaken by Clatterbridge Cancer

3) The average cost of undergoing Brachytherapy

Unable to answer as Brachytherapy treatment is undertaken by Clatterbridge Cancer